| | | type of POA (Common POA). | |
|---|----|---|----------------|
| C | i | certified copy of POA is available and the same has been verified/compared with the original POA. | N.A |
| | e | In case of Common POA (i.e. POA other than Builder's POA), please clarify the following clauses in respect of POA. | |
| | | i) Whether the original POA is verified and the title investigation is done on the basis of original POA? | N.A |
| | | ii) Whether the POA is a registered | N.A |
| | | iii) Whether the POA is a special or | N.A |
| | | specific authority for execution of title | N.A |
| | f | Whether the POA was in force and not revoked or had become invalid on the date of execution of the document in question? (Please clarify whether the same has been ascertained from the office of sub-registrar also?) | N.A |
| | 9 | Please comment on the genuineness of POA? | N.A |
| | h | The unequivocal opinion on the | N.A |
| | | Whether mortgage is being created by a POA holder, check genuineness of the Power of Attorney and the extent of the powers given therein and whether the same is properly executed/ stamped/ authenticated in terms of the law of the place where it is executed. | |
| • | 1. | If the property is a flat/apartment of | |
| | а | Promoter's/Land owner's title to the | \ /// |
| | b | Development Agreement/Power of Attorney: | No. 5959/2014. |
| | С | Extent of authority of the | |
| | d | Independent title verification of the Land and/or building in question; |) |

| е | Agreement for sale (duly registered); | No. |
|------|---|--|
| f | Payment of proper stamp duty; | Paid at the time of purchase. |
| g | Requirement of registration of sale agreement, development agreement, POA, etc.; | N.A |
| h | Approval of building plan, permission of appropriate/local authority, etc.; | Building Sanction Plan No. 552/14-15, dated 04/08/2014 issued by Maheshtala Municipality. |
| i | Conveyance in favour of Society/ Condominium concerned; | N.A |
| j | Occupancy Certificate/allotment letter/letter of possession; | N.A |
| k | Membership details in the Society etc.; | N.A |
| 1 | Share Certificates; | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR |
| m | | N.A |
| n | No Objection Letter from the Society; | N.A |
| | local/Municipal laws, regarding ownership of flats/Apartments/Building Regulations, Development Control Regulations, Co-operative Societies' Laws etc.; | |
| 0 | Requirements, for noting the Bank charges on the records of the Housing Society, if any; | N.A |
| p | If the property is a vacant land and construction is yet to be made, approval of layout and other precautions, if any. | |
| q | Whether the numbering pattern of the units/flats tally in all documents such as approved plan, agreement plan, etc. | |
| II.A | Whether the Real Estate Project comes under Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act,2016? Y/N. | |
| II.B | Whether the project is registered with the Real Estate Regulatory Authority? If so, the details of such registration are to be furnished, | |
| II.C | Whether the registered agreement for sale as prescribed in the above Act/Rules there under is executed? | |
| II.D | Whether the details of the apartment plot in question are verified with the list of number and types of apartments of plots booked as uploaded by the | |

| | | promoter in the website of Real Estate Regulatory Authority? |
|----|---|---|
| 8 | | Encumbrances, Attachments, and/or claims whether of Government, Central or State or other Local authorities or Third Party claims, Liens etc. and details thereof |
| 9 | | The period covered under the Encumbrances Certificate and the name of the person in whose favour the encumbrance is created and if so, satisfaction of charge, if any. |
| 30 | | Details regarding property tax or land revenue or other statutory dues paid/payable as on date and if not paid, what remedy? Please produce the upto date Tax receipts. |
| 31 | а | Urban land ceiling clearance, whether Not required. required and if so, details thereon |
| | b | Whether No Objection Certificate under the Income Tax Act is required / declaration of no dues under obtained? |
| 32 | а | Details of RTC extracts/mutation No. extracts/ Katha extract pertaining to the property in question. |
| | b | Whether the name of mortgagor is Yes. reflected as owner in the revenue/Municipal/Village records? |
| 33 | а | Whether the property offered as Yes. security is clearly demarcated? |
| | b | Whether the demarcation/ partition of Yes. the property is legally valid? |
| | C | Whether the property has clear access as per documents? (The property should be legally accessible through normal carriers to transport goods to factories / houses, as the case may be). |
| 34 | a | Whether the property can be identified from the following documents,: a) Document in relation to electricity connection: |
| | | b) Document in relation to water Yes. |
| | | c) Document in relation to Sales Tax N.A Registration, if any applicable; d) Other utility bills, if any. |

| | , | to leavement ances | If N.A |
|----|---|--|---|
| | b Discrepancy/doubtful circumstances any revealed on such scrutiny? | | the original Title Deed |
| 35 | а | Whether the documents i.e. Valuation report / approved sanction plan reflect / indicate any difference / discrepancy in the boundaries in relation to the Title Document / other document. (If the valuation report and /or approved plan are not available at the time of preparation of TIR, please provide these comments subsequently, on receipt of the same). | |
| 36 | а | Whether the Bank will be able the enforce SARFAESI Act, if require against the property offered a security? | (-: - 40 001/ |
| | b | Property is SARFAESI compliant (Y/N) | Yes . |
| 37 | а | Whether original title deeds are available for creation of equitable mortgage | 10 A 1 CONSTRUCTOR |
| | b | In case of absence of original title deeds, details of legal and other requirements for creation of a proper, valid and enforceable mortgage by deposit of certified extracts duly certified etc., as also any precaution to be taken by the Bank in this regard. | |
| 8 | | Additional suggestions, if any to safeguard the interest of Bank/ ensuring the perfection of security. | 1) The property going to be mortgage consist of several flats out of which only 21 flats are the subject matter of the mortgage so for security purpose one deed of mortgage in respect of 21 flats should be executed. 2) After complete the Deed of Mortgage of all the flats going to be sold out will be concluded with the written permission of the Bank/Branch and entire amount will be deposited in ESCROW / REALTOR account. |

| 39 | The specific persons who are required to create mortgage/to deposit documents creating mortgage. | Sri Sukumar Roy, Smt. Anima Roy, Smt. Ashima Mandal Nee Roy (Legal heirs of Lt. Sachindra Kumar Roy). |
|----|--|--|
|----|--|--|

Note: In case separate sheets are required, the same may be used, signed and annexed.

Date: 06/12/2022

Place: Howrah

Sonali Chatterju

Signature of the Advocate

Mrs. Sonali Chatterjee

L.L.B., Advocate
JUDGES' COURT, HOWRAH

Enrolment No. - WB/793/2002

Certificate of title

I have examined the Original Title Deeds intended to be deposited relating to the schedule property/(ies) and offered as security by way of *Registered/ Equitable/English Mortgage (*please specify the kind of mortgage) and that the documents of title referred to in the Opinion are valid evidence of Right, title and Interest and that if the said Registered/ Equitable Mortgage is created, it will satisfy the requirements of creation of Registered/ Equitable Mortgage and I further certify that:

- 2. I have examined the Documents in detail, taking into account all the Guidelines in the check list vide Annexure-B and the other relevant factors.
- 3. I confirm having made a search in the Land/ Revenue records. I also confirm having verified and checked the records of the relevant Government Offices,/Sub-Registrar(s) Office(s), Revenue Records, Municipal/ Panchayat Office, Land Acquisition Office, Registrar of Companies Office, Wakf Board (wherever applicable). I do not find anything adverse which would prevent the Title Holders from creating a valid Mortgage. I am liable /responsible, if any loss is caused to the Bank due to negligence on my part or by my agent in making search.
- 4. Following scrutiny of Land Records/ Revenue Records, relative Title Deeds, certified copies of such title deeds obtained from the concerned registrar office and encumbrance certificate (EC), I hereby certify the genuineness of the Title Deeds. Suspicious/ Doubt, if any, has been clarified by making necessary enquiries.
- 5. There are no prior Mortgage/ Charges/ encumbrances whatsoever, as could be seen from the Encumbrance Certificate for the period from 1992 to 2022 pertaining to the Immovable Property/(ies) covered by above said Title Deeds. The property is free from all Encumbrances.
- 6. In case of second/subsequent charge in favour of the Bank, there are no other mortgages/charges other than already stated in the Loan documents and agreed to by the Mortgagor and the Bank (Delete, whichever is inapplicable). >N.A
- 8. The Mortgage if created, will be available to the Bank for the Liability of the Intending

Borrower, Shri/Smt/M/s. Sri Sukumar Roy, Smt. Anima Roy, Smt. Ashima Mandal Nee Roy (Legal heirs of Lt. Sachindra Kumar Roy).

- 9. I certify that Shri/ Smt/ M/s. Sri Sukumar Roy, Smt. Anima Roy, Smt. Ashima Mandal Nee Roy (Legal heirs of Lt. Sachindra Kumar Roy) has / have an absolute, clear and Marketable title over the Schedule property/ (ies). I further certify that the above title deeds are genuine and a valid mortgage can be created and the said Mortgage would be enforceable.
 - 10. In case of creation of Mortgage by Deposit of title deeds, we certify that the deposit of following title deeds/ documents would create a valid and enforceable mortgage:
 - a. Proposed Mortgage Deed in respect of the 21 Nos. Flat.
 - Copy of Sale Deed 3956, 3854, 5029 & Development Agreement 5959/14. Legal heirs certificate of Sri Sukumar Roy, Smt. Anima Roy, Smt. Ashima Mandal Nee Roy.
 - 11. There are no legal impediments for creation of the Mortgage under any applicable Law/ Rules in force.

12. It is certified that the property is SARFAESI compliant.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY (IES)

All that piece and parcel of Total 21 Nos. Flat, in respect of Sale Deed Nos. 3956, 3854, 5029, Development Agreement No. 5959, in the name of Sri Sukumar Roy, Smt. Anima Roy, Smt. Ashima Mandal Nee Roy (Legal hers of Lt. Sachindra Kumar Roy), situated at Mouza – Daulatpur, J.L. No. 19, R.S. Dag No. 119, 120, 121, L.R. Khatian No. 3140, 3141, 3142, Ward No. 30, P.S. – Maheshtala, District - 24 Parganas (S). Flat details are given below:-

| SI. No. | Floor No. Unit No | | Super Built Up Area (Sq.ft.) | Site | |
|---------|-------------------|----|---------------------------------|-------------|--|
| | 1 | 1C | 959 | North-South | |
| 1 | 1 | | 984 | South | |
| 2 | 2 | 2B | 959 | North-South | |
| 3 | 2 | 2C | | North | |
| 4 | 2 | 2D | 1031 | East-South | |
| 5 | 2 | 2E | 880 | East-North | |
| | 2 | 2F | 795 | | |
| 6 | 2 | 2G | 882 | West-North | |
| 7 | | 3A | 1093 | West (Road) | |
| 8 | 3 | | 984 | South | |
| 9 | 3 | 3B | 959 | North-South | |
| 10 | 3 | 3C | 959 | | |

| 11 | 3 | 20 | 1031 | North |
|----|---|----|------|-------------|
| 12 | 3 | 3D | | East-South |
| 13 | 3 | 3E | 880 | East-North |
| 14 | 3 | 3F | 795 | West-North |
| 15 | | 3G | 882 | West (Road) |
| 16 | 4 | 4A | 1093 | South |
| - | 4 | 4B | 984 | |
| 17 | 4 | 4C | 959 | North-South |
| 18 | 4 | 4D | 1031 | North |
| 19 | 4 | 4E | 880 | East-South |
| 20 | 4 | 4F | 795 | East-North |
| 21 | 4 | 4G | 882 | West-North |

Butted and bounded as follows :-

On The North - By property of Asima Mondal;

On The South - By Others property;

On The East - By Others property;

On the West - By Doulatpur Balarampur Road;

Place: Howrah

Date: 06/12/2022

Signature of the advocate

Mrs. Sonali Chatterjee

L.L.B., Advocate JUDGES' COURT, HOWRAH Enrolment No. - WB/793/2002

Sonali Chatterine

Flow of Title:-

Property measuring 33 decimal situated at Mouza – Daulatpur, J.L. No. 19, R.S. Dag No. 119, 120, P.S. – Maheshtala, District - 24 Parganas (S), originally belonged to Sudhir Ranjan Dutta who got the property by the way of purchase vide Deed No. 5028, form Bijay Krishna Bera, registered at SR Alipore.

The said Sudhir Ranjan Dutta sold & transferred the said property to 6.75 decimal to Sachindra Kumar Roy by a Deed of Sale dated 30/12/1983 registered at SR Alipore recorded in Book no. 1, Volume no. 92, Pages – 282 – 286, Being no. 3956 for the year 1983.

Property situated at Mouza – Daulatpur, J.L. No. 19, R.S. Dag No. 120, P.S. – Maheshtala, District - 24 Parganas (S), originally belonged to Sudhir Ranjan Dutta who got the property by the way of purchase vide Deed No. 5028, form Bijay Krishna Bera, registered at SR Alipore.

The said Sudhir Ranjan Dutta sold & transferred the said property to 16.75 decimal to Sachindra Kumar Roy by a Deed of Sale dated 06/05/1961 registered at SR Alipore recorded in Book no. 1, Volume no. 69, Pages – 207 – 209, Being no. 3854 for the year 1961.

Property measuring 33 decimal situated at Mouza – Daulatpur, J.L. No. 19, R.S. Dag No. 121 P.S. – Maheshtala, District - 24 Parganas (S), originally belonged to Bijay Krishna Bera.

The said Bijay Krishna Bera sold & transferred the said property to 4 decimal to Sachindra Kumar Roy by a Deed of Sale dated 13/06/1960 registered at SR Alipore recorded in Book no. 1, Volume no. 85, Pages – 146 – 149, Being no. 5029 for the year 1960.

AND WHEREAS by aforesaid Deeds the said Sachindra Kumar Roy became the absolute owner of the said property measuring 15 Cottah 03 Chittaks.

The said Sachindra Kumar Roy died leaving behind his widow Satadal Roy & only son namely Sukumar Roy and two daughters namely Anima Roy, Ashima Mandal Nee Roy as his legal heirs & representatives.

The said Satadal Roy died leaving behind her only son namely Sukumar Roy and two daughters namely Anima Roy, Ashima Mandal Nee Roy as his legal heirs & representatives.

The said Sukumar Roy, Anima Roy, Ashima Mandal Nee Roy entered into an Agreement with M/s Shahi Construction Pvt. Ltd. In respect of the aforesaid property for developing the property which was duly registered at ARA-I Kolkata recorded in Book no. 1, Volume no. 13, Pages – 5726 – 5783,, Being no. 5959 for the year 2014.

| Property Location | Property Type & Transaction | Plot & Khatian No and Zone | Area of Property | Other Details |
|--|---|--|---|---|
| District: South 24- Parganas, PS; Maheshtala, Mouza: Daulatpur, MAHESHTALA, Ward: 30 Deed Registered in: A.D.S.R. BEHALA | Property Type: Land Transaction : Sale, Sale Document | Plot No: RS- 00119/00000 Kh atian: 00000/00 | Area of Land: 2 Katha, 4 Chatak, 20 Sq. Ft., (2 Katha, 4 Chatak, 20 Sqft) Area of Structure: 100 Sq Ft | Deed No: I-160711874/2009 Volumne: Page: 136 - 153 Date of Registration: 25/11/2009 Date of Completion: 25/11/2009 Date of Delivery: 26/11/2009 Query No: 1607021132 /2009 Serial No: 160711675/2009 |
| District: South 24- Parganas, PS; Maheshtala, Mouza: Daulatpur, MAHESHTALA, Premises: C-9-40/240, Road: Road Under Ward No. 30, Ward: 30, Holding: C-9- 40/240 Deed Registered in: A.R.A I KOLKATA | Property Type: Land Transaction: Sale, Development Agreement or Construction agreement | Plot No: RS- 00119/00000 Kh atian: 00145/00 | Area of Land: 2 Katha, 6 Chatak, (2 Katha,6 Chatak) | Deed No: J-190105959/2014 Volumne: , Page: 5726 - 5783 Date of Registration: 01/07/2014 Date of Completion: 05/07/2014 Date of Delivery: 12/07/2014 Query No: 1901012867 /2014 Serial No: 190105284/2014 |
| Property Location | Property Type & Transaction | Plot & Khatian No and Zone | Area of Property | Other Details |
| District: South 24- Parganas, PS; Maheshtala, Mouza: Daulatpur, MAHESHTALA Deed Registered in: D.S.R11 SOUTH 24-PARGANAS | Property Type: Land Transaction : Partition, Partition | Plot No: RS- 00120/00000 Kh atian: 00000/00 | Area of Land: 5 Katha, (5 Katha) Area of Structure: 3570 Sq Ft | Deed No: I-160211086/2012 Volumne: , Page: 14303 - 14320 Date of Registration: 08/10/2012 Date of Completion: 09/10/2012 Date of Delivery: 30/10/2012 Query No: 1602019976 /2012 Serial No: 160211148/2012 |
| District: South 24- Parganas, PS; Maheshtala, Mouza: Daulatpur, MAHESHTALA, Road: Road Under Ward No. 30, Ward: 30 Deed Registered in: D.S.R 1 SOUTH 24- PARGANAS | Property Type: Land Transaction : Declaration, Declaration relating to immovable property | Plot No: RS- 00120/00000 Kh atian: 00145/00 | Area of Land: 572.93 Sq. Ft., (572.93 Sqft) | Deed No: I-160209722/2013 Volumne: , Page: 11557 - 11572 Date of Registration: 26/08/2013 Date of Completion: 27/08/2013 Date of Delivery: 03/09/2013 Query No: 1602019584 /2013 Serial No: 160209875/2013 |
| District: South 24- Parganas, PS; Maheshtala, Mouza: Daulatpur, MAHESHTALA, Premises: C-9-40/240, Road: Road Under Ward No. 30, Ward: 30, Holding: C-9- 40/240 Deed Registered in: A.R.A I KOLKATA | Property Type: Land Transaction : Sale, Development Agreement or Construction agreement | Plot No: RS- 00120/00000 Kh atian: 00181/00 | Area of Land: 11 Katha, (11 Katha) | Deed No: I-190105959/2014 Volumne: , Page: 5726 - 5783 Date of Registration: 01/07/2014 Date of Completion: 05/07/2014 Date of Delivery: 12/07/2014 Query No: 1901012867 /2014 Serial No: 190105284/2014 |
| Property Location | Property Type & Transaction | Plot & Khatian No and Zone | Area of Property | Other Details |
| District: South 24- Parganas, PS; Maheshtala, Mouza: Daulatpur, MAHESHTALA, Road: Road Under Ward No. 30,, Ward: 30 Deed Registered in: D.S.R 11 SOUTH 24- PARGANAS | Property Type: Land Transaction: Declaration, Declaration relating to immovable property | Plot No: RS- 00121/00000 Kh atian: 00261/00 | Area of Land: 573.21 Sq. Ft., (573.21 Sqft) | Deed No: I-160209722/2013 Volumne: , Page: 11557 - 11572 Date of Registration: 26/08/2013 Date of Completion: 27/08/2013 Date of Delivery: 03/09/2013 Query No: 1602019584 /2013 Serial No: 160209875/2013 |
| District: South 24- Parganas, PS; Maheshtala, Mouza: Daulatpur, MAHESHTALA, Premises: C-9-40/240, Road: Road Under Ward No. 30, , Ward: 30, Holding: C-9- 40/240 Deed Registered in: A.R.A I KOLKATA | Property Type: Land Transaction : Sale, Development Agreement or Construction agreement | Plot No: RS- 00121/00000 Kh atian: 01452/00 L.L. JUDGES' COUR | Area of Land: 1 Katha, 13 Chatak, (1 Katha, 13 Chatak) Area of Structure: 1100 Sq Ft Chattary 22 B., Advocate T, HOWRAH WB179312007 Details View | Deed No: I-190105959/2014 Volumne: , Page: 5726 - 5783 Date of Registration: 01/07/2014 Date of Completion: 05/07/2014 Date of Delivery: 12/07/2014 Query No: 1901012867 /2014 Serial No: 190105284/2014 |

20 Trade

| Name & Address | Status & Transaction | Deed Details | |
|--|---|---|--|
| Anima Roy Daughter of Lt. Schindra Kumar Roy | Status: Vendor Transaction: Sale, Development Agreement or Construction | Deed No: 1-190105959/2014 Volume No: 13, Page No: 5726 to 5783 Date of Registration: 01/07/2014 | |

Holding, No. C-9-40/240/1-2
Doulgiptir Balarampur Road
City: Kolkata, District: South 24Parganas, PS: Maheshtala
Pin: 700139, State: WEST
BENGAL, Country: India

agreement

Deed Registered in: A.R.A. - I

KOLKATA

Date of Completion: 05/07/2014
Date of Delivery: 12/07/2014
Query No: 1901012867 /2014 Serial No: 190105284 /2014

Ashima Mandal Nee Roy
Daughter of Lt. Schindra Kumar
Roy
Holding No. C-9-40/240/1-2
Doulatpur Balarampur Road
City: Kolkata, District: South 24Parganas, PS: Maheshtala
Pin: 700139, State: WEST

BENGAL, Country: India

Status: Vendor
Transaction: Sale, Development
Agreement or Construction
agreement
Deed Registered in: A.R.A. - I
KOLKATA

Deed No: 1-190105959/2014 Volume No: 13, Page No: 5726 to 5783 Date of Registration: 01/07/2014 Date of Completion: 05/07/2014 Date of Delivery: 12/07/2014 Query No: 1901012867 /2014 Serial No: 190105284 /2014

Irfan Alam

Representative of M/s. Shahi Construction Pvt. Ltd.(Director) Gold Castle Co- Op City: Kolkata, District: North 24-Parganas, PS: South Bidhannagar Pin: 700106, State: WEST BENGAL, Country: India Status: Vendee Transaction: Sale, Development Agreement or Construction agreement Deed Registered in: A.R.A. - I

KOLKATA

Volume No: 13, Page No: 5726 to 5783

Date of Registration: 01/07/2014

Date of Completion: 05/07/2014

Date of Delivery: 12/07/2014

Query No: 1901012867 /2014 Serial No: 190105284 /2014

Deed No: I-190105959/2014

M/S. Shahi Construction Pvt. Ltd.

City: Kolkata, District: North 24-Parganas, PS: South Bidhannagar Pin: 700106, State: WEST BENGAL, Country: India Status: Company(Vendee)
Transaction: Sale, Development
Agreement or Construction
agreement

agreement
Deed Registered in: A.R.A. - I
KOLKATA

Deed No: I-190105959/2014
Volume No: 13, Page No: 5726 to 5783
Date of Registration: 01/07/2014
Date of Completion: 05/07/2014
Date of Delivery: 12/07/2014
Query No: 1901012867 /2014 Serial No: 190105284 /2014

M/s. Shahi Construction Pvt. Ltd.

City: Kolkata, District: North 24-Parganas, PS: South Bidhannagar Pin: 700106, State: WEST BENGAL, Country: India Status: Company(Vendee)
Transaction: Sale, Development
Agreement or Construction
agreement
Deed Registered in: A.R.A. - I

KOLKATA

Deed No: I-190105959/2014 Volume No: 13, Page No: 5726 to 5783 Date of Registration: 01/07/2014 Date of Completion: 05/07/2014 Date of Delivery: 12/07/2014 Query No: 1901012867 /2014 Serial No: 190105284 /2014

Mamtaz Khatoon

Representative of M/S. Shahi Construction Pvt. Ltd.(Director) Gold Castle Co- Op City: Kolkata, District: North 24-Parganas, PS: South Bidhannagar Pin: 700106, State: WEST BENGAL, Country: India Status: Vendee
Transaction: Sale, Development
Agreement or Construction
agreement
Deed Registered in: A.R.A. - I
KOLKATA

Deed No: I-190105959/2014 Volume No: 13, Page No: 5726 to 5783 Date of Registration: 01/07/2014 Date of Completion: 05/07/2014 Date of Delivery: 12/07/2014 Query No: 1901012867 /2014 Serial No: 190105284 /2014

Sukumar Roy
Son of Lt. Schindra Kumar Roy
Holding No. C-9-40/240/1-2
Doulatpur Balarampur Road
City: Kolkata, District: South 24Parganas, PS: Maheshtala
Pin: 700139, State: WEST
BENGAL, Country: India

Status: Vendor
Transaction: Sale, Development
Agreement or Construction
agreement
Deed Registered in: A.R.A. - I
KOLKATA

Deed No: I-190105959/2014 Volume No: 13, Page No: 5726 to 5783 Date of Registration: 01/07/2014 Date of Completion: 05/07/2014 Date of Delivery: 12/07/2014 Query No: 1901012867 /2014 Serial No: 190105284 /2014

Mrs. Sonali Chatterjee (Mukherjee)

L.L.B., Advocate

JUDGES' COURT, HOWRAH

9830337405 (M) 033-2640 0574 (Resi.) 033-2655 6087 (Cham.)

| Ref. No | Date |
|---------|------|
| | Date |

Mail dated 29/04/2022

06/12/2022

Professional Fees and Title Searching and submission of TIR

Bill for TIR of M/s Shahi Construction Pvt. Ltd. -

 30Years Searching for Registry office (ADSR, DSR & RA KOLKATA) & Court Searching -

Rs. 30000/-

2) Certified Copy -

Rs./-

Total -

Rs. 30000/-

Note:- Please pay the amount Rs. 30000/- (Thirty Thousand only) at SB Account No - 40226186864 (Ganges Garden Branch, IFSC Code:- SBIN0004284) in the name of Sonali Chatterjee (PAN NO. - AOJPM2201G).

Mrs. Sonali Chatterjee
L.L.B., Advocate
JUDGES' COURT, HOWRAH
Enrolment No. - WB/793/2002

Resi.: 23/1/2, Rajballav Saha Lane, Howrah-711 101 (Near Ramkrishnapur Arya Balika Vidyalaya) Chem.: 45/2, Sri Ram Dhang Road, Salkia, Howrah-711 106 (Near Babudanga CESC Power House)